```
www.ecourtsindia
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C)No. 12392 OF 2004 ITEM No.36

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12392/2004 (From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CR 4230/01 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALWANT SINGH CHAUDHARY & ANR. (With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date: 17/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Marinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, there shall be interim stay subject to the condition that the appellant shall pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- p.m. from the date of the judgment of the High Court and also deposit the amount calculated at Rs. 10,000/ p.m.- from 1.4.1997 till the date of the judgment of the High Court with the Registry of this Court. The amount so deposited shall be invested into a Fixed Deposit with any Nationalised Bank.

[Meenu Sethi] Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan] Court Master

Leave granted.

Pending disposal of the appeal, there shall be interim stay subject to the condition that the appellant shall pay a sum of Rs.15,000/- p.m. from the date of the judgment of the High Court and also deposit the amount calculated at Rs. 10,000/- from 1.4.1997 till the date of the judgment of the High Court with the Registry of this Court. The amount so deposited shall be invested into a Fixed Deposit with any Nationalised Bank.