## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16141/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2003 in CR No. 62/1984

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEVINDER PARSHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHAND Respondent(s)

(With applications for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Sharma, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010095642011/truecopy/order-10.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

ORDER

idavit. Three

granted for filing counter Four weeks' time is aff

weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master