SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.7-8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6177 OF 2004

Appellant (s)

Respondent(s)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD.

VERSUS

DILBAHAR SINGH

(For partial modification of in (For partial modification of interim order dated 17.9.2004 and for permission to file rejoinder affidavit in I.A. No.7)

with C.P.(C) No. 319 of 2007 in CA 6177/2004 (For Prel. Hearing)

I.A. No.9 (Appln. for permission to file supplementary affidavit)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv. for Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Sarat Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing cour
ORDER
In view
respondent, one v In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, one week time is granted to file counter to the supplementary-affidavit filed by the appellant.

List after one week.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij) Court Master Court Master